
35

MOTION

I MOVE that the matter of HOUSING COMMITTEE REPORT relative to funding and 16 
proposed contracts for the operation of Family Source Centers (FSC) (C.F. 15-0697), item #35 on 
today’s special agenda, BE AMENDED to AUTHORIZE the Housing and Community Investment 
Department to negotiate and execute three month contract amendments with the five FSCs 
recommended for a General Fund allocation from April 1, 2016 through June 30, 2016, with 
necessary funding utilized from reallocating SIM in Community Services Block Grant funds from 
the LAUSD FSC Pupil Services/Attendance Counselors Program.

SECONDED BY:

YY :•

3/23/16

crm


